Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519018EN   page 1
October 28, 2024 1:28 PM
Dimensional and Mounting Details
5"
[127mm]
24" [601mm]

Available in 2x2 and 2x4
Order Information
 SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: MAE-G-4-LD4-120-2STD/STD-40-EDC2-EL10W
                                                 MAE-G-4-LD4-120-2HI/HI-40-EDD2-LVC3/AD/ED/SRL2
Domestic Preferences Product Family Mounting Length LED Voltage Ambient Number
of Modules in
Cross-section
Ambient
Illumination Level
Exam Illumination
Level
(1 Module/Side)
Domestic
Preferences (16) Product Family Mounting (1) Length LED Voltage
(Must Specify)
Ambient Number of
Modules in
Cross-section (6), (12)
Ambient Illumination
Level (6)
Exam Illumination
Level
(1 Module/Side)
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
MAE=Medical Ambient
Exam Light (1), (7)
G=9/16", 1" or 1-1/2" T-bar grid
For Flange (sheet-rock, hard-lid
ceilings), specify the following,
shipped separately:
2' x 2': DFCL-2424W-U (4)
2' x 2': DFCL-2424AMW-U (4)
2' x 4': DFCL-2448W-U (4)
2' x 4': DFCL-2448AMW-U (4)
2=2'
4=4'
LD4=LED
4.0
120V or 277V 1=(1) LED Module
2=(2) LED Modules
3=(3) LED Modules
STD=Standard Output
LO=Low Output
HI=High Output
STD=Standard Output
LO=Low Output
HI=High Output
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(16) Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference
requirements.
(1) Hard metric sizes
available. Consult factory
for ordering information.
(7) Not available with
germ-guard door (GGD).
(1) Hard metric sizes available.
Consult factory for ordering
information. (4) DFCL=Drywall
framing kit, clean room. Supplied with
gasketing, to be applied in the field,
“AMW” signifies “anti-microbial” white
paint finish.
(6) Default is for 2 circuit
operation - one circuit for
ambient, one circuit for
exam. (12) 2HI, 3HI, or 3STD
not available with SRL (1 or
2) and WDD or VRD.
(6) Default is for 2 circuit
operation - one circuit for
ambient, one circuit for
exam.
Color
Temperature
Electric Driver Number of Circuits
(Exam, Ambient)
Shielding Options Accessories
Color
Temperature Electric Driver Number of Circuits
(Exam, Ambient) Shielding Options Accessories (17)
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
EDC  =Electronic Driver,
Non-Dimming (10)
EDD  =Electronic Driver,
0-10V Dimming 10% (10)
ED1D  =Electronic Driver,
0-10V Dimming 1% (10)
1=1 Circuit
2=2 Circuits
3=3 Circuits (14)
[Blank]=Linear
Ribbed Frosted
Acrylic
LVCP=Low Voltage Relay, 2 loads, Non-Dimming. Specify voltage, 120 or 277. (3), (5), (9)
 Load 1=Inboard (ambient)   &   Load 2=Outboard (exam)
LVCP/A=Low Voltage Relay, Ambient (9)
 If 1 or 2 module cross section, module (s) will be connected to relay, single load.
 If 3 module cross section:

9=95 10=10°
25=25°
36=36° Order Example: SMR16LED53/7/27/9/36
PS519018EN   page 2
October 28, 2024 1:28 PM
MAE Fail-Safe
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
© 2024 Cooper Lighting Solutions
All Rights Reserved.
Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice.
PS519018EN   page 3
October 28, 2024 1:28 PM
Product Specifications
Application
• Designed for use in healthcare facilities where
exam and ambient illumination is required:
• Patient Rooms
• Exam Rooms
• Recovery Areas
Housing and Reflector
• Die-formed 20-gauge construction
• Electrostatically applied, Matte White powder coat
finish
• Optional Matte White antimicrobial finish
• Optional vandal resistant, high abuse door or wipe
down door
Lens
• Exam: Linear ribbed, frosted acrylic side lenses;
0.100” thick on ends.  Prisms located inside for
easy cleaning
• Ambient: Linear ribbed, frosted acrylic center lens;
0.100” thickness
LEDs
• Available in 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and 5000K; 80
CRI minimum
• Choice of Standard, Low or High illumination levels
for both exam and ambient compartments
• Projected life is 50,000 hours at 70% lumen
maintenance
Electrical
• Electronic driver 120-277V, dimming driver standard
• 0-10V dimming down to 1% or 10%
• Non-dimming available
• LVCP - Low Volt Relay, 2 loads  non-dimming
• LVC3 - Low Volt Relay, 3 loads, 2 loads dimming.
Compliances
• cULus listed for damp locations
Warranty
• Five year limited warranty on LEDs and
Electrical, consult website for details.
2x2 No Door Frame
Ambient (Center) Exam (Sides)
No.of
Modules
Input
Watts
Delivered
Lumens LPW
No.of
Modules
Input
Watts
Delivered
Lumens LPW
1 LO 12.2 1550 127 LO 24.5 2065 84.3
1 STD 17.4 2076 119.3 STD 34.8 2765 79.5